

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28100/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in RP No.41/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KAMLA JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the petitioner, one week time is
allowed for making a formal petition for impleadment in pursuance
of the order dated August 24, 2012.

In case no such application is filed within the time as
directed above, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Bench.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|