

Z

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).28100/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in RP No.41/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KAMLA JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons mentioned in the application, order dated
22.02.2013 dismissing the special leave petition for non filing of the
application for impleadment within a week from 22.02.2013 is recalled
and the special leave petition is restored to its original number.

List the special leave petition along with application for
impleadment for consideration in the first week of August, 2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

| |