

r
ITEM NO.5
X

COURT NO.8

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28100/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in WP No.41/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KAMLA JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed.
Issue notice to the newly added respondent Nos. 3 and 4
(review petitioners before the High Court).

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for three weeks to
enable the counsel for the petitioner to furnish details of her
prior employment that is sought to be counted for regularization.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|