

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 28100 of 2011**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

KAMLA JOSHI

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL &amp; ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

**"The application for impleadment is allowed.  
Issue notice to the newly added respondent Nos. 3 and 4 (review petitioners before the High Court).  
As prayed, the matter is adjourned for three weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioner to furnish details of her prior employment that is sought to be counted for regularization."**

It is submitted that notice issued on 12.08.2013 by registered A.D. to Respondent Nos. 3 & 4. Service is awaited.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.
2. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

ASSISITANT REGISTRAR