

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 28100 of 2011
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

KAMLA JOSHI

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 01.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

"Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos 2 and 5 are reported to be duly served but none appeared or any steps taken on their behalf.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

List again on 21.7.2014."

It is submitted that notice has been issued to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 through District Court as well as by Registered A.D. Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos 3 and 4 but no counter affidavit has been filed.

Service is complete on Respondents .

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.
2. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
3. Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

