

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28100/2011

KAMLA JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shilpa Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv.
Mr Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
Mr Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply copies of complete set of pleadings to the ld. counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in a weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 19.9.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.22

Registrar

17:28:43 IST

Reason: