

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONPETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 28100 of 2011
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

KAMLA JOSHI

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 21.07.2014 with office report dated 18.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

"The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply copies of complete set of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in a weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter. List again on 19.9.2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service after serving the copies of complete set of pleadings to the Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Advocate has on 17.9.2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 & 5 but the respondents who have filed counter affidavit arrayed as respondent nos. 3 and 4.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.
2. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
3. Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR