

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28100/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2011 in RP No. 41/2004 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

KAMLA JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Raghwendra Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
For Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the  
petitioner in four weeks' time from today.

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2014.12.17  
14:32:27 IST  
Reason:

List thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar